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Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

@ What’s in the box

Endurance Run Ear tips

S M L
Enhancers
Charging cable

=1

Warranty card, Warning card,
Safety sheet, QSG

 —

wl!| + [s|d

DA: Hvad er der i sesken

@respidser / Tilpasninger / Kabel til opladning / Garantikort, Garantikort,
Sikkerhedsark, Lynvejledning

DE: Kartoninhalt

Ohrstopsel / Ohrpassstlcke / Ladekabel / Garantiekarte, Warnhinweiskarte,
Sicherheitsdatenblatt, Kurzanleitung

ES: Qué hay en el envase

Puntas para el oido / Complementos / Cable de carga / Tarjeta de garantia. Tarjeta de
advertencia, Hoja de seguridad y Guia de inicio rapido
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Fl: Pakkauksen sisalto

Korvasovitteet / Tehostimet / Latauskaapeli / Takuukortti, varoituskortti,
turvallisuuslomake, QSG

FR: Contenu de la boite

Embouts / Extensions / Cable de charge / Carte de garantie, carte d'avertissement,
fiche de sécurité, GDR

HU: Mi tartozik a dobozba

Fulcsucsok / Teljesitményfokozdk / Toltékabel / Garancia kértya, Figyelemfelhivd
kartya, biztonsagi adatlap, QSG

IT: Contenuto della confezione

Inserti auricolari / Inserti auricolari sportivi / Cavo per la ricarica / Scheda di
avvertenze, Scheda di garanzia, Scheda informazioni di sicurezza, QSG

NL: Verpakkingsinhoud.

Oortips / Enhancers / Oplaadkabel / Garantiekaart, waarschuwingskaart,
veiligheidsblad, QSG

NO: Innhold i esken:

@retupper / Forsterkere / Ladekabel / Garantikort, Advarselskort, Sikkerhetsark, QSG
PL: Zawartos$¢ opakowania

Koncowki / Wktadki regulujace / Kabel do tadowania / Karta ostrzegawcza, karta
gwarancyjna, arkusz informacji o produkcie, QSG

PT: Contetido da caixa

Ponteiras / Expansores / Cabo de carregamento / Cartao de Garantia, Cartdo de
Adverténcia, Ficha de Seguranca e Guia de Inicio Répido

RU: Komnnekrtauyua

Bknaabiww / Yeunutenn / Kabenb Ans 3apaakn / TapaHTuiiHbli TanoH,
npefynpeanTeNbHbIN TanoH, MHCTPYKLMA Mo 6e30MacHOCTY, KpaTKoe PyKOBOACTBO
SV:Vad som finns i ladan

Orontoppar / Férstérkare / Laddningssladd / Garantikort, varningskort, sakerhetsblad, QSG
ID: Isi kotak

Silikon ear tip / Peningkat / Kabel pengisian daya / Kartu garansi, Kartu peringatan,
Lembar keselamatan, Panduan Mulai Cepat
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@ Overview

1. Buttons and LEDs

2. Charging




ENDURANCERUN®™

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

@ Wearing the headphone

o O YO
S M L

2. Attach the enhancers and ear tips onto the earbuds.

@

&)
-> .-)

3. TWISTLOCK™ Technology
Insert the earphones downwards into your ear.Twist backwards to lock in place. Adjust for
comfort.
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4. Use the magnets
When not in use, connect the earpieces in front of your neck using the
magnets to avoid dangling

DA: Brug af hovedtelefonerne

1. Udveelg erespidserne.

2. Seet tilpasninger og erespidser pa grestykkerne.

3. TwistLock™-teknologi

Indseet eretelefonerne, sa de peger nedad i eret. Drej bagud for at seette dem pé
plads. Justér sa de er komfortable.

4. Brug magneterne

Nar de ikke er i brug, kan du forbinde grespidserne med magneterne foran halsen for
at undgd, at de haenger ned

DE: Tragen der Ohrhorer

1. Wéhle die Ohrstopsel.

2. Befestige die Ohrpassstiicke und die Ohrstépsel an den Ohrhérern.

3. TWISTLOCK™-Technologie

Fuhre die Ohrhérer nach unten in das Ohr ein. Drehe sie rlickwaérts, damit sie fixiert
werden. Richte sie fur ein angenehmes Tragegefihl entsprechend aus.
4.Verwendung der Magnete

Wenn nicht in Gebrauch, verbinde die In-Ear-Kopfhorer vor deinem Hals mit den
Magneten, um zu vermeiden, dass sie herumbaumeln

ES: Como llevar los auriculares

1. Selecciona las puntas para el oido.

2. Conecta los complementos y las puntas para el oido a los auriculares.

3. Tecnologia TWISTLOCK™

Inserta los auriculares hacia abajo en el interior del oido. Giralos hacia atras para
sujetarlos en su lugar. Ajustalos para que se sientan comodos.

4. Utiliza los imanes

Mientras no los utilizas, conecta los auriculares delante del cuello con los imanes para
evitar que cuelguen.

Fl: Kuulokkeiden kayttaminen

1. Valitse korvasovitteet.

2. Liitd tehostimet ja korvasovitteet korvanappeihin.
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3. TWISTLOCK™-teknologia

Aseta kuulokkeet korvaasi alaspéin. Kierré taaksepdin lukitaksesi ne paikalleen. Sdada
mukavaksi.

4. Kdytd magneetteja

Kun kuulokkeet eivat ole kdytossa, kiinnitd ne kaulasi eteen magneettien avulla, jotta
ne eivat roiku vapaasti

FR: Port des écouteurs

1. Sélectionnez les embouts.

2. Attachez les extensions et les embouts sur les écouteurs.

3. Technologie TWISTLOCK™

Insérez les écouteurs vers le bas dans votre oreille.Tournez-les vers |'arriere pour les
bloquer. Ajustez selon votre confort.

4. Utilisation des aimants

Lorsque vous ne les utilisez pas, accrochez les écouteurs entre eux devant votre cou
grace aux aimants afin d'‘éviter quils ne pendent.

HU: A fiilhallgaté viselése

1. Vélassz aki a fuldugon lévé fulcsdcsokat.

2.Csatlakoztassa a teljesimtény fokozokat, és a fllcsticsokat a flildugokhoz.

3. TWISTLOCK™ Technolégia

Helyezze a fulhallgatokat a flilébe. Huzza azokat hatrafelé a helytkre. A megfeleld
kényelemhez éllitsa be.

4. Hasznald a magneseket!

Mikor nem hasznélod, kapcsold ssze a fulhallgatokat, hogy himbalddzas kozben ne
kérosodjanak!

IT: Indossare le cuffie

1. Selezionare gli inserti auricolari adatti.

2. Posizionare gli inserti auricolari sugli auricolari

3.Tecnologia TWISTLOCK™

Inserire gli auricolari nelle orecchie. Ruotarli allindietro per fissarli. Regolarli in una
posizione comoda.

4. Utilizzo dei magneti

Quando non i utilizzi, aggancia fra di loro gli auricolari davanti al collo utilizzando i
magneti, evitando cosi che dondolino

NL: De hoofdtelefoon dragen

1. Selecteer de oortips.

2. Bevestig de enhancers en oortips op de oordopjes.

3. TWISTLOCK ™ -technologie

Steek de oortelefoons naar beneden in uw oor. Trek naar achteren om op zijn plaats
te vergrendelen. Aanpassen voor comfort.

4. Gebruik de magneten

Bevestig de oortelefoons aan de magneten als ze niet worden gebruikt zodat ze niet
loshangen.

NO: Bruk av gretelefonene

1. Velg eretuppene

2. Fest forsterkerne og eretuppene pa erepluggene.

3. TWISTLOCK™ teknologi

Drei gretelefonene nedover i eregangen. Drei baklengs for & ldse fast. Justér for komfort.
4. Bruk magnetene
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Nar de ikke er i bruk, kobler du eretelefonene foran nakken din med magnetene for a
unnga at de dingler

PL: Noszenie stuchawek

1. Wybierz odpowiednie koricowki.

2. Przymocuj wkiadki regulujace i koricdwki do stuchawek.

3.Technologia TWISTLOCK™

Wsun stuchawki do uszu, kierujac je w dét, a na koniec obré¢ do tytu. Dostosuj, aby
uzyskac petny komfort.

4. Uzyj magnesow

Gdy urzadzenie nie jest uzywane, pofacz stuchawki pod szyja, uzywajac magnesow,
aby unikna¢ platania sie przewoddw.

PT: Modo de usar os fones

1. Escolha as ponteiras.

2. Encaixe os expansores e as ponteiras nas conchas.

3, Tecnologia TWISTLOCK™

Introduza os fones nos ouvidos voltados para baixo e gire-os para tras para fixar.
Ajuste até ficar confortavel.

4. Use os imas

Quando nao estiver usando os fones, junte as pontas magnéticas dele ao redor do
pescoco, isso evita perdé-los

RU: HoweHwne HaylwHWKOB

1. BblbepuTe BKNaabiWm.

2. YCTaHOBMTE BKNA/AbILUN Ha HaYLIHWK.

3. TexHonorua TWISTLOCK™

BcTasbTe HayWHYIK B ywn. [ToBepHUTE Hasag, YTobbl 3aduKcmpoBaTh. HacTpoiiTe ana
ynobcTea.

4. Vicnonb3yiTe MarHuTbl

Korza Bbl He nosb3yeTech HaylLHVKaMM, C MOMOLLbIO MarHWUTOB CLieNiTe ambyLWwiopbl
Ha rpyau, 4Tobbl OHY He bonTanucb

SV: Anvénda hérlurarna

1.Vélj 6rontopparna.

2. Fast forstarkarna och 6rontopparna i horlurarna.

3. TWISTLOCK™-teknologi

Satt in horlurarna nedatvant in i ditt 6ra. Vrid dem bakat for att ldsa fast dem. Justera
for bekvamlighet.

4. Anvénd magneterna

Nar horlurarna inte anvands kan du koppla ihop dem med magneterna sé att de inte
hanger och dinglar

ID: Menggunakan headphone

1. Pilih silikon ear tip.

2. Pasang peningkat dan ear tip ke earbud.

3. Teknologi TWISTLOCK™

Pasang earphone ke telinga Anda. Putar ke belakang untuk menguncinya. Sesuaikan
earphone menurut kenyamanan Anda.

4. Menggunakan magnet

Saat tidak dipakai, hubungkan earpiece di depan leher Anda dengan magnet agar
tidak terjulur
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@ Bluetooth® connection

1. Turn on/off the headphone

2. If connecting for the first time, the headphone will enter pairing mode
automatically after it is powered on.

3. Connect to bluetooth device

< settings Bluetoath

Buetoon O
oevoes
JBL Endurance RUN BT Connected (1)

Now Discoveratie

Choose "JBL Endurance RUN BT" to connect

DA: Bluetooth-forbindelse

1. Teend/sluk hovedtelefonerne

2. Hvis du forbinder for farste gang, gar hovedtelefonen automatisk i parringstilstand
efter at den teendes

3. Forbinde til Bluetooth-enhed

DE: Bluetooth-Verbindung

1. Kopfhorer ein/aus

2. Bei der ersten Verbindung aktiviert der Kopfhérer automatisch den
Kopplungsmodus sobald er eingeschaltet wird.

3. Stelle die Verbindung mit dem Bluetooth-Gerat her

ES: Conexién Bluetooth

1. Encender/apagar los auriculares

2. Al conectar por primera vez, los auriculares se ponen en modo de emparejamiento
automaticamente después del encendido.

3. Conexidn con un dispositivo Bluetooth
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Fl: Bluetooth-yhteys

1. Kuulokkeiden kytkentd paalle/pois

2. Jos yhteyttd muodostetaan ensimmadistd kertaa, kuulokkeet menevat
parinmuodostustilaan automaattisesti kdynnistyksen jalkeen

3. Liitd Bluetooth-laitteeseen

FR: Connexion Bluetooth

1. Allumer/éteindre le casque

2. Si vous vous connectez pour la premiere fois, le casque entrera en mode de
couplage automatiquement aprés sa mise sous tension

3. Se connecter au périphérique bluetooth

HU: Bluetooth-csatlakozas

1. Kapcsold be / ki a fejhallgatot

2. Els6 alkalommal torténd csatlakoztataskor a fejhallgato a bekapcsolast koveten
automatikusan parositasi modba lép

3. Csatlakoztatés Bluetooth-eszkzhoz

IT: Connessione Bluetooth

1. Accendere/spegnere le cuffie

2. Se alla prima connessione, la cuffia entrera in modalita abbinamento
automaticamente dopo l'accensione.

3. Collegamento ad un dispositivo bluetooth

NL: Bluetooth-verbinding

1. Schakel de hoofdtelefoon aan/uit

2.Wanneer het apparaat de eerste keer wordt aangesloten, schakelt de
hoofdtelefoon na het inschakelen automatisch in de koppelingsmodus.

3. Aansluiten op Bluetooth-apparaat

NO: Bluetooth-tilkobling

1. Sla hodetelefonene av/pa

2. Hvis du kobler til for farste gang, vil hodetelefonene ga inn i paringsmodus
automatisk etter at de slds pa

3. Koble til Bluetooth-enhet

PL: Potgczenie Bluetooth

1. Wiaczanie/wylgczanie stuchawki

2.W przypadku pierwszego taczenia stuchawki wejda w tryb parowania
automatycznie wskutek wigczenia ich zasilania.

3. Potacz z urzadzeniem Bluetooth

PT: Conexao Bluetooth

1. Ligar/desligar o fone de ouvido

2. Quando se conectam pela primeira vez, os fones entram no modo de
emparelhamento ao serem ligados.

3. Conexao com dispositivo Bluetooth

RU: CoeguHeHue yepes Bluetooth

1. Bkn./BbIKN. HaylwHWKoOB

2. Ecnu coeanHeHmne BLINOMHAETCA B NEPBLIN Pas, NOCNe BKIIIOYEHVA HayLWHUKK
aBTOMATVUECKM NepetfyT B PEXVIM CONPAXKEHMA.

3. CoeaunHeHue ¢ yctpoictaom Bluetooth
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SV: Bluetooth-anslutning

1.5la pa/av horlurarna

2.0m du ansluter for forsta gangen kommer horlurarna véxla till parkopplingslaget
automatiskt nar de slas pa

3. Anslut Bluetooth-enhet

ID: Koneksi Bluetooth

1. Menghidupkan/mematikan headphone

2. Jika sedang menyambungkan untuk kali pertama, headphone akan otomatis
masuk ke mode penyambungan setelah dinyalakan

3. Hubungkan ke perangkat bluetooth
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@ Controlling music

LD) T
O© >2.0s

»/Il

¢ Y
QO >2.0s

)
,,,,,,, 0 6 ©
“X‘ ! 'UO ! “xw
>2.0s
-
@ Voice Assistant
V“xz

Siri® / Google Now™
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LED behaviour

DA: LED-funktioner

LED-status Hovedtelefontilstand
@ Teendt
@ Slukket

® Til Ingen enhed forbundet

@ Hurtig 3 BT parring

® Til 3 BT forbundet

® Langsom [] Lavt batteriniveau

® Fra Opladning fuldfort

o Ti Opladning i gang

DE: LED-Verhalten

LED Status Headphone mode
@ Power on
@ Power off
No device connected
BT Pairing
BT Connected

3
3
[J Low battery
]
]

Charging Complete
Charging in Progress

ES: Comportamiento de los LED
Estado del LED  Modo de auriculares
X2 @ Encendido

x2 @ Apagado

No hay ningiin
dispositivo conectado
Rapido 3 Emparejamiento BT

Encendido

Encendido ® BT conectado
Lento B Bateria baja
Apagado @ Beteria baja

Encendido [@ Carga en curso

Fl: LED-toiminnot

LED-Status Kopfhérer-Mod

® X2 @ Eingeschaltet
X2 @ Ausgeschaltet
Ein Kein Gerét verbunden
Schnell * BT-Koppeln

® Ein 3 BT verbunden

® Langsam || Schwacher Akku

. As G

® Ein Wird aufgeladen

e Kuuloketila

tila

@ Laitteessa on virta

@ Sammuttaminen
Ei liitettya laitetta
BT-yhteyden
muodostaminen

3

3 BT-kytketty
Hidas [ Alhainen akkuvirta

]

]

Pois paalta Lataus valmis

Paalla Lataus meneillaén
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FR: Comportement des LED

LED Status Mode casque
@ x2 @ Marche
x2 @ Arrét
Marche Aucun appareil connecté
Rapide 3 Couplage au BT
® Marche 3 Connecté au BT
® Lent [J Batterie faible
® Eteint @ Chargement terminé
® Marche Chargement en cours

HU: LED jellemz6
LED allapota Fejhallgaté médja
@ Bekapcsolas

@ Kikapcsolas

® Be Nincs csatlakoztatott eszkoz.
@ Gyors * BT pérositas

® Be 3 BT-eszkoz csatlakoztatva
® Lassu [JJ Alacsony toltsttség

° K [ Toltés elkésziilt

® Be Toltés folyamatban

IT: Comportamento LED

Stato LED Modalita cuffia

o x2 @ Accensione
x2 @ Spegnimento
Acceso (l;l:s:ggsdolsposwt\vo

‘®- Veloce 3 Abbinamento BT
Acceso 3 BT collegato

® Lento [J Batteria quasi scarica
Spento @ Ricarica completata

® Acceso Ricarica in corso

NL: LED-functies

NO: LED-funksjoner
LED-status Hodetelefon-modus
Strem pa

Sla av

0]
0]

Ingen enhet koblet til
* BT-paring
3

P& BT-tilkoblet
Langsom D Lavt batteriniva

° AV @ Lading fullfert

® P3 [@ Lading pagar

PL: Dziatanie diody LED

Stan diody Tryb stuchawek
x2 @ Wt zasilania
x2 @ Wyt zasilania

Wiaczona Nie podtaczono urzadzenia

Szybko * Parowanie Bluetooth
Wiaczona * Pofaczenie Bluetooth
Powoli E] Bateria bliska wyczerpania
Wylaczona @ tadowanie zakonczone

Wiaczona @ Trwa tadowanie

PT: Funcionamento do LED

Aspecto do LED Modo fone
@ Liga
@ Desliga

ol | e

Rapido 3 Emparelhamento BT

® Liga 3 BT conectado

® Lento [J Bateria fraca

® Desliga  [g Carregamento completo

® Liga [&] Carregamento em progresso

RU: Pexxkumbl cBeTOAMOA0B

LED-status H di

® x2 @ Voeding inschakelen

o x2 @ Voeding uitschakelen

® Aan Geen apparaat aangesloten
Snel 3 BT-koppelen

® Aan 3 BT aangesloten

® Langzaam [J] Zwakke batteri

® Uit @ Opladen voltooid

® Aan Bezig met opladen

WHAMKaTOpa Pexum HayWwHUKOB

X2 @ Brniovere
x2 @ Buikniouete
Bkn. YCTPOVICTBO He NOAKNIoYeHO

BeicTpo

* Conpsixetvie Bluetooth

3 YCTaHOBNEHO NOAKMIOUeHNe

B no Bluetooth

MepnneHHo g AKKYMyNATOP paspsxeH
Bbikn. @ 3apsfaka 3aBeplueHa

Brkn. @ Wpet 3apagka
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SV: LED-beteende

LED-status
o x2 0]
x2 0]
P&

Snabbt 3
® Pa 3
® Langsamt []
o Av 7]
® Pa

ID: Aktivitas LED

Status LED
@ x2 0]
;X2 (]

® Hidup
‘@ Cepat *
® Hidup 3
® Lambat []
©® Mati /]
® Hidup
JP: LEDDENE

LEDDIKAE
o x2

o A
L340}
e 1>
. B
e #*7
e 7T

B B [} % 9%

KO: LED 5%
LED 2EH
o X2

EEl%Y% 6 6

opt of
A

e 6

Som hérlurar
Strommen pa
Strémmen av
Ingen enhet &r ansluten
Bluetooth-parkoppling
Bluetooth ansluten
L&g batteriladdning
Laddningen fardig
Laddningen pagar

Mode headphone
Power on (Menyala)
Power off (Mati)

Tidak ada perangkat
terhubung
Penyambungan BT
BT Terhubung

Daya baterai lemah
Pengisian Daya Selesai

Pengisian Daya Sedang
Berlangsung

AYRKRVDE—F
BRA>

TINAZDEFENT

LWEEA

BTRT U

BTt

NyFU—%ED
TET

7

BT HZE
CEEE S
Ex otz

=
s

CHS: LED Z{biE
LED fERATRES EHUR
) © FHl

o x2 © X#l

o FiE R E
o R P BN

o R 3 BEFEEE

o i8E [ estmem
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@ Specifications

Driver size: 8 mm

Driver sensitivity at TkHz/1mW: 102 dB

Dynamic frequency response range: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Maximum input power: 15 mW

Impedance: 16 ohm

Bluetooth version: V4.1

Bluetooth transmitted power: 0-4 dbm

Bluetooth transmitted modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK and 8DPSK
Bluetooth frequency: 2.402 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Bluetooth profiles: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Battery type: Lithium-ion Polymer battery (3.7 V=120 mAH)
Power supply: 5V =500mA

Charging time: 2 hours

Talk time with BT on: up to 6 hours

Music play time with BT on: up to 6 hours

Weight: 19.7g

DA: Specifikationer

Sterrelse af driver: 8mm

Felsomhed: 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Dynamisk frekvensomrade: 20Hz-20kHz

Maks. SPL: 15mW

Impedans: 16 ohm

Bluetooth-version: V4.1

Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: 0-4 dbm
Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz
Bluetooth-profiler: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Batteritype: Polymer Li-ion batteri (3,7V = 120mAh)
Stremforsyning: 5V == 500mA

Opladningstid: 2 timer

Taletid med BT aktiveret: Op til 6 timer
Musikafspilningstid med BT aktiveret: Op til 6 timer
Veegt: 19,7 g
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DE: Technische Daten

GroRe des Lautsprechers: 8mm

Empfindlichkeit: 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Dynamischer Frequenzgang: 20Hz-20kHz

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 15mW

Impedanz: 16 Ohm

Bluetooth-Version: V4.1

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: 0-4 dbm
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK, 1i/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-Profile: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Akku: Polymer Lithium-lonen (3,7V = 120mAh)
Stromversorgung: 5V === 500mA

Aufladedauer: 2 Stunden

Sprechdauer bei eingeschaltetem BT: Bis zu 6 Stunden

Dauer der Musikwiedergabe bei eingeschaltetem BT: Bis zu 6 Stunden
Gewicht: 19,7 g

ES: Especificaciones

Tamano de la unidad: 8mm

Sensibilidad: 102dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

Respuesta dinamica en frecuencias: 20Hz - 20kHz

SPL méximo: 15mW

Impedancia: 16 ohm

Version de Bluetooth: V4.1

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: 0 - 4dBm

Modulacion transmitida por Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Perfiles de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5, HSP V1.2
Tipo de baterfa: Bateria de ion-litio polimérica (3,7V = 120mAh)
Alimentacion: 5V = 500mA

Tiempo de carga: 2 horas

Tiempo de conversacion con BT activado: Hasta 6 horas

Tiempo de reproduccion de musica con BT activado: Hasta 6 horas
Peso: 19,7 g

Fl: Tekniset tiedot

Ohjaimen koko: 8mm

Sensibilidad: 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Dynaaminen taajuusvaste: 20Hz - 20kHz
Maksimid@nenpaine: 15mw

Impedanssi: 16 ohm

Bluetooth-versio: V4.1

Bluetooth-ldhettimen teho: 0-4dbm

Bluetooth-ldhettimen modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetoothin taajuus: 2,402GHz-2,48GHz

Bluetooth-profiilit: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Akkutyyppi: Polymeerinen litiumioniakku (3,7V == 120mAh)
Virtaldhde: 5V == 500mA

Latausaika: 2 tuntia

Puheaika BT paalla: enintaan 6 tuntia

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalla: enintddn 6 tuntia

Paino: 19,79
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FR Caractéristiques

Taille de I'enceinte : 8mm

Sensibilité : 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Plage de fréquence réponse dynamique : 20Hz - 20kHz
Pression sonore max.: 15mW

Impédance : 16 ohm

Version Bluetooth : V4.1

Puissance Bluetooth transmise : 0 ~ 4dBm

Modulation Bluetooth transmise : GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Fréquence Bluetooth : 2 402 GHz-2,48 GHz

Profils Bluetooth : A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Type de Bluetooth : Batterie polymére Li-ion (3,7V = 120mAh)
Alimentation électrique: 5V = 500mA

Temps de charge : 2 heures

Temps d'appel avec BT en marche : Jusqu'a 6 heures

Temps de lecture de musique avec BT en marche : Jusqu'a 6 heures
Poids:19,7 g

HU: Specifikaciok

Meghajté mérete: 83mm

Erzékenység: 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Dinamikus frekvencia-vélasztartomany: 20Hz-20kHz
Maximalis hangnyomésszint: 15mwW

Impedancia: 16 ohm

Bluetooth verzidja: V4.1

Bluetooth &tviteli teljesitménye: 0-4 dom

Bluetooth &tviteli modulacio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth frekvencia: 2,402-2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profilok: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Akkumulator tipusa: pohmer L\ ion akkumulator (3,7V == 120mAh)
Tapegység: 5V == 500mA

Toltésiido: 2 ora

Beszélgetési id6 bekapcsolt BT mellett: Legfeljebb 6 dra
Zenelejatszasi id6 bekapcsolt BT mellett: Legfeljebb 6 6ra
Suly (9):19.7¢g

T: Specifiche

Dimensione del driver: 8mm

Sensibilita: 102dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

Risposta in frequenza dinamica: 20Hz-20kHz

SPL massimo: 15mW

Impedenza: 16 ohm

Versione Bluetooth: V4.1

Potenza trasmissione Bluetooth: 0-4dBm

Modulazione trasmissione Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frequenza Bluetooth: 2.402GHz-2.48GHz

Profili Bluetooth: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Tipo di batteria: Batteria ai Polimeri di Litio (3,7V = 120mAh)
Alimentazione: 5V == 500mA

Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore

Autonomia in conversazione con BT attivo: Fino a 6 ore
Autonomia in riproduzione con BT attivo: Fino a 6 ore

Peso: 19,7g
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NL:
.

NO:

PL:

Specificaties

Maat van driver: 8mm

Gevoeligheid: 102dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

Dynamisch frequentiebereik: 20Hz-20kHz

Maximum SPL: 15mW

Impedantie: 16 ohm

Bluetooth-versie: V4.1

Bluetooth zendvermogen: 0-4dBm

Bluetooth verzonden modulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frequentie: 2,402GHz-2,48GHz

Bluetooth profielen: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Type batterij: Li-ion polymeer batterij (3,7V = 120mAh)
Voeding: 5V = 500mA

Oplaadtijd: 2 uur

Spreektijd met BT aan: Tot maximaal 6 uur
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan: Tot maximaal 6 uur
Gewicht: 19,7g

: Spesifikasjoner

Driverstarrelse: 8mm

Sensitivitet : 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Dynamisk frekvensresponsomrade: 20Hz-20kHz

Maksimal SPL: 15mW

Impedans: 16 ohm

Bluetooth-versjon: V4.1

Bluetooth-sendereffekt: 0-4dbm

Modulasjon for Bluetooth-senderen: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens: 2.402GHz-2.48GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5, HSP V1.2
Batteritype: Polymer Li-ion batteri (3,7V == 120mAh)
Stremforsyning: 5V = 500mA

Ladetid: 2 timer

Taletid med BT pa: Opptil 6 timer

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa: Opptil 6 timer

Vekt: 19,79

Dane techniczne

Rozmiar przetwornika: 8mm

Efektywnos¢: 102dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

Dynamiczne pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz-20kHz

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL: 15mW

Impedancja: 16 omy

Wersja Bluetooth: 4.1

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: 0-4 dBm

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz
Profile Bluetooth: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Bateria: polimerowa litowo-jonowa (3,7V = 120mAh)

Zasilacz: 5V = 500mA

Czas fadowania: 2 godziny

Czas rozmawiania z wigczong funkcja Bluetooth: do 6 h

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczona funkcja Bluetooth: do 6 h
Masa: 19,7 g
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PT Especificagao

Tamanho do driver: 8 mm

Sensibilidade: 102dB SPL@1kHz/1TmW

Intervalo de resposta dindmica de frequéncia: 20Hz-20kHz
SPL (pressao sonora) maxima: 15mW

Impedancia: 16 Ohms

Versao Bluetooth: V4.1

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth: 0 a 4 dBm

Modulagao do transmissor Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frequéncia Bluetooth: 2,402 a 2,48 GHz

Perfis Bluetooth: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Tipo de bateria: Polimero e ion de litio (3,7V = 120mAh)
Alimentagdo de energia: 5V == 500mA

Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas

Tempo de conversacao com BT ligado: Até 6 horas

Tempo de reproducdo de musica com BT ativado: Até 6 horas
Peso: 19,7 g

RU: XapakTepuctuku

Pa3mep membpaHbl: 8 MM

YyscteutensHocTs: 102 ab SPL@1kMu/TmW

JInHammnuecknin 3GGeKTUBHbIN paboumii AnanasoH yacToT: 20Hz-20kHz

Makc. ypoBeHb 3B8ykOBOTO flaBneHus: 15mw

VmnepaHc: 16 Om

Bepcwa Bluetooth: V4.1

MouwHocTb nepepatuvika Bluetooth: 0-4 nb/mBT

Mopgynaumns nepeaatuuka Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Yacrota Bluetooth: 2,402 [Ty-2,48 [Tuy

Mpodunu Bluetooth: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2

TN akkyMynATOPa: NOMMMEPHBI NIMTUEBO-MOHHbIN akKyMynAaTop (3,7V === 120mAh)
MNoTpebnaeman MOLHOCTb: 5V == 500mA

Bpema 3apaaku: 2 vaca

Bpema paboTbl B pexiiMe pasrosopa ¢ BKMoYeHHbIM Bluetooth: ao 6 yacos
Bpema paboTbl B pesxive BOCNP. My3bIKK C BKIOUeHHbIM Bluetooth: o 6 yacos
Bec:19,7r.

SV: Specifikationer

Elementstorlek: 8 mm

Kénslighet: 102dB SPL@1kHz/1mW

Dynamiskt frekvensomfang: 20Hz-20kHz

Max SPL: 15mW

Impedans: 16 Ohm

Bluetooth-version: V4.1

Bluetooth-sandningens effekt: 0 — 4 dBm
Bluetooth-séndningens modulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Batterityp: Polymert litiumjonbatteri (3,7V == 120mAh)
Stromforsorining: 5V == 500mA

Laddningstid: 2 timmar

Samtalstid med Bluetooth: Upp till 6 timmar

Speltid for musik med Bluetooth: Upp till 6 timmar

Vikt: 19,7 g



ENDURANCERUN™

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

ID

@ e 0 00060000000 0 0
o

® © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *

Spesifikasi

Ukuran driver: 8mm

Sensitivitas : 102dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

Rentang respons frekuensi dinamis: 20Hz-20kHz

SPL Maksimum: 15mW

Impedans: 16 ohm

Versi bluetooth: V4.1

Daya terpancar Bluetooth: 0-4dbm

Modulasi terpancar Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frekuensi bluetooth: 2,402GHz-2,48GHz

Profil bluetooth: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
Tipe baterai: Baterai Li-ion Polimer (3,7V = 120mAh)
Catu daya: 5V == 500mA

Lama pengisian daya: 2 jam

Lama bicara saat BT aktif: Hingga 6 jam

Lama pemutaran musik saat BT aktif: Hingga 6 jam
Berat: 19,79

s 1A%

RZA4/N\—H1X:8mm

HAEEL AL 102dB SPL@TkHZ/1TmW

AAF Iy U BRI L > D1 20Hz-20kHz

BASEL AL 15mW

A>E—4>2:16 ohm

Bluetooth/\—5>: V4.1

Bluetooth¥fis b T > 2 2w A —H 3: 0~4dbm

Bluetooth b2 > 3w 4 —Z8FH: GFSK. 11/4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
Bluetooth Bl #: 2.402GHz~2.48GHz

Bluetooth 71777 JL: A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5, HSP V1.2
NN T —=BA LRI — - UF T LA A >EM (3.7V=120mAh)
BIRMHA: 5V — 500mA

FEEBRERE: 2 BEE

BTA AN LTCIREETOEFERFE: R 6 BFRE

BTEA VI LICREETO BB & 6 RS
B|E:1979

KO: At

E2t0|tH 37|: 8mm
212 102dB SPL@TkHZ/1TmW
S FIts= SE H9|: 20Hz-20kHz
Z|CH SPL: 15mW
QI|EHA: 16 ohm
Bluetooth H{%:v4.1
Bluetooth &41 £2: 0~4dbm
Bluetooth &A1 H425: GFSK, 1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth 11}T 2.402GHz~2.48GHz
Bluetooth T2E: AJDPV1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
HIE{2| R 2|2 2|5 0|2 HIEI2| 3.7V — 120mAh)
ﬁii ) XrJtl 5V = 500mA
=X A|ZH2 A2
BT AFE Al S8t AIZE E[CH 6 Al 2t
BT AHS Al Sf X A2k E|CH 6 AlZH
321979
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CHS: }1&

o XEhERRST: 8mm

o REWE: 102dB SPL@1KHz/1mW

o EHASSMERNARSEE: 20Hz-20kHz

. wﬁf‘rm)\ljjf. 15mwW

e [PEFT: 160hm

o IESFRRAN: VA

o EFERGIERINE: 0-4dBm

o IECFRSTRRIAMI: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

o IETFIME: 2.402GHz-2.48GHz

o IETFEZE: A2DPV1.2; AVRCPV1.5; HFP V1.5, HSP V1.2
o EHRE: RAYIREBM (3.7V = 120mAh)

e EBJR: 5V —=500mA

o FEERAYIE]: 2 /B

o FRBREFINAERANEIERE: R 6 /)\6F

o FRBEFINEER S RRERATE: &K 6 /)BT
e EE:1979

CHT: 1%

o EREIZRRT: 8mm

o GUKE: 102dB SPL@TkHZ/TmW

o BHRESAREIMEEEE: 20Hz-20kHz

e fRASPL: 15mW

o PEHT: 168X

e Bluetooth ARZ<: V4.1

o Bluetooth 254 INZE : 0-4dbm

o Bluetooth BX§TH#EEE4 1 GFSK. 1/4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
*  Bluetooth $85: 2402GHz-2.48GHz

o Bluetooth BRTERE: A2DPV1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2
. *Eifé REEERTEM 37V=120mAh)
. —500mA

. EEf'DB%FEﬁ 2 INEF

o 7EBTRARUE R FROAERSRE . RiE 6 /)\BF

o 7 BTBARUE N FROE FBMESR . RiE 6 /)\BF
e FEE:197g

20 v1an :HE

n“n 8 :1MT Y™

102dB SPL@1kHz/TmW :mwm

20Hz-20kHz 12T 17N N21N Mo

15mW :SPL DwDpn

16ohm :n12y

V4.1 :Bluetooth no

4dbm - 0 :12y11 Bluetooth M2

GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK GFSK :1aym Bluetooth yuar
2.402GHz-2.48GHz :Bluetooth 1Tn

A2DP V1.2; AVRCP V1.5; HFP V1.5; HSP V1.2 :Bluetooth *>°ana
(3.7V==120mAh) -0 1m51a N5 :nH50 o
5V === 500mA :m2 NPapR

myw 2 :n2yv |t

myw 6 Ty :51a BT oy N1t

myw 6 Ty :5)y1a BT 0y np nn nynwin at

219.7 :Hpwn
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ToproBas mapka:
Ha3HaueHvie ToBapa:

M3rotosutens:
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[Nonb3oaTenbckume HaywWwHMKN

XapmaH ViHTepHewwHn MHpacTpus
Wrkopnopeiiteq, CLUA, 06901 KoHHEKTUKYT,
r.Crambopa, AtnaHTvik Ctput 400, oduc 1500

Kurait

000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAin3C’, Poccns, 127018,
rMocksa, yn. [lsnHues, 4.12,k 1

1ron

VIHpopMaLma o cepBrCHbIX LieHTpax:  www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

Cpok cry6bi:

Tosap ceptuuumposaH

Jatan ponssoacTea:

2roga

EAL

[laTa 13roTOB/EHUA YCTPOWCTBa ONpeAenaeTca
0 ABYM OYKBEHHbIM 0603HAYEHNAM 13

BTOPO rPyNMbl CUIMBOJIOB CEPUITHOMO HOMepa
V3AeNVsA, CNeayioLmx Nocne pasaenvTensHoro
3HaKa «». KoiupoBKa COoTBETCTBYET NOPALKY
6yKB NaTUHCKOTO andaswiTa, HauvHasA C AHBAPA
2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rge «M» -
MecAL, NPOV3BOACTBa (A - AHBapb, B - desparb,
C-MapT U TA) 1 «Y» - TOA NPom3BOACTBa (A -
2010,B-2011,C-2012mntA).
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Vicnonb3yiite yCTPONCTBO TONBKO MO NPAMOMY Ha3HaueHio B COOTBETCTBIN C
NpefjoCTaBNeHHOM UHCTPYKLMEN. He NbiTaiiTec CaMOCTOATENbHO BCKPbIBATL KOPMYC
TOBapa 1 OCYLLECTBNATb PEMOHT. B Clyuae 0bHapy*eHUA HejoCTaTKOB 1K AedeKToB,
obpallaiiTect 3a rapaHTUHbIM 0BCNYXMBAHMEM B COOTBETCTBIN C MHbOPMaLMein

13 rapaHTUInHOTO TanoHa. Ocobble YCNoBUA XpaHeHns, peanusaumm v (uni)
TPaHCMOPTUPOBKM He NpeyCMOTPEHbI. V36eraiiTe BO3AENCTBIA SKCTPEMAnbHbIX
Temneparyp, A0NTOBPEMEHHOTO BO3AEMCTBIA BNAryl, CUMbHBIX MarHUTHBIX NONEN.
YCTPOWCTBO NpefHasHaueHo ANnA paboTbl B Xubix 30Hax. CPOK rOAHOCTY He
orpaHunyeH npu cobiofeHNN yCnoBuii xpaHeHA. MoxanyincTa, He yTunvsnpyiiTe
YCTPOWICTBA C IUTUIA-MOHHbIMU aKKyMYIATOPaMy BMECTE C ObITOBbIMY OTXOAAMM.

‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes
Este equipamento néo tem direito a protegédo contra interferéncia prejudicial e
nao pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Este produto estd homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolu¢éao 242/2000, e atende aos
requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL - www.anatel.gov.br

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.
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